Multilayer Power Inductor
ISO9001
ISO14001
2011
Multilayer Power Inductor
JCP Series
Joinset Co., Ltd. 세부적인 문의 사항은 각 담당자에게 연락해 주시기 바랍니다

Inner Electrode
Unit : mm (inch)
제품 규격의 표시 및 주문 방법5
1608 (0603) 1.6±0.15 0.8±0.15 Max. 0.8 0.2~0.6
2012 (0805) 2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 Max. 1.0 0.2~0.8
2016 (0806) 2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 Max. 1.0 0.2~0.8
2520 (1008) 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 Max. 1.0 (10uH :1.2) 0.2~0.8
JC N 2012 1 0 M N
① Series Multilayer Chip Power Inductor
② Type Type of multilayer Chip Power Inductor (N:Normal, H:High Current)
③ Size Refer to Shape & Dimension
④ Material Type of material
N b l l d i l d i ( H N H)
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
JCP N 2012 F 1R0 M N T
⑤ Inductance
Number means value, letter means decimal and unit (R:uH, N:nH)
(Example : 1R0 means 1.0uH, 1N0 means 1.0nH)
⑥ Tolerance Variation of inductance (K:±10%, M:±20%)
⑦ User code This code will be lettered due to customer
⑧ Packing T : Taping, B : Bulk
Multilayer Power Inductor
전기적 특성6
Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Normal
Tolerance
DC
Resistance (Ω)
Rated Current
(mA) Max(μH) Tolerance Resistance (Ω) (mA) Max.
JCPN1608FR47MNT 0.47 ±20% 0.15±20% 1100
JCPN1608F1R0MNT 1.0 ±20% 0.20±20% 950
JCPN1608F1R5MNT 1.5 ±20% 0.25±20% 800
JCPN1608F2R2MNT 2.2 ±20% 0.30±20% 750
JCPN1608F3R3MNT 3.3 ±20% 0.45±20% 700
JCPN1608F4R7MNT 4.7 ±20% 0.50±20% 620
JCPN2012F1R0MNT 1 0 ±20% 0 11±20% 1200JCPN2012F1R0MNT 1.0 ±20% 0.11±20% 1200
JCPN2012F1R5MNT 1.5 ±20% 0.14±20% 1100
JCPN2012F2R2MNT 2.2 ±20% 0.17±20% 1000
JCPN2012F3R3MNT 3.3 ±20% 0.23±20% 900
JCPN2012F4R7MNT 4.7 ±20% 0.26±20% 800
JCPN2016F1R0MNT 1.0 ±20% 0.09±30% 1600
JCPN2016F1R5MNT 1.5 ±20% 0.11±30% 1500
JCPN2016F2R2MNT 2 2 ±20% 0 12±30% 1400JCPN2016F2R2MNT 2.2 ±20% 0.12±30% 1400
JCPN2016F3R3MNT 3.3 ±20% 0.15±30% 1300
JCPN2016F4R7MNT 4.7 ±20% 0.18±30% 1200
JCPN2520F1R0MNT 1.0 ±20% 0.07±30% 1700
JCPN2520F1R5MNT 1.5 ±20% 0.10±30% 1600
JCPN2520F2R2MNT 2.2 ±20% 0.11±30% 1500
JCPN2520F3R3MNT 3.3 ±20% 0.13±30% 1400
JCPN2520F4R7MNT 4.7 ±20% 0.16±30% 1300
JCPN2520F6R8MNT 6.8 ±20% 0.20±30% 1200
JCPN2520F100MNT 10.0 ±20% 0.30±30% 1100
1. Inductance/Q : Tested at 1 MHz and test equipment is High Accuracy RF Impedance / Material Analyzer - HP4291B
2. DC Resistance : Test equipment is High Accuracy Milliohm Meter HP4338B
3. Rated Current :
1) Test equipment: Electric Power, Electric current meter, Thermometer.
2) Definition of Rated Current (IDC): IDC is direct electric current as initial surface temperature of component increase to 40'C